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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT                                             
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x  
In re 
 
GENERAL MOTORS CORP., et al., 
 

Debtors. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 09-50026 (REG) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
    )ss: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

I, Derek Alexander, state as follows: 

1. I am over 18 years of age and am not a party to this action. 

2. I am employed by Debevoise & Plimpton LLP at 919 Third Avenue, New York, NY 
10022.  

3. On June 3, 2009, I also caused to be served a true and correct copy of the Notice of 
Appearance and Request for Service of Papers (Docket No. 368) using the Court’s ECF system 
upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A, and via First-Class Mail upon the service list 
attached hereto as Exhibit B. 
 

 
 
Dated: June 3, 2009 
 

  /s/ Derek P. Alexander___ 
Derek P. Alexander 
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EXHIBIT A 

 
Philip D. Anker on behalf of Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 
philip.anker@wilmerhale.com 
 
David J. Baldwin on behalf of Creditor Norfolk Southern Corporation and 
Norfolk Southern Railway 
dbaldwin@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
 
Elizabeth Banda on behalf of Creditor Arlington ISD 
kwilliams@pbfcm.com 
 
Robert L. Barrows on behalf of Creditor Charles Clark Chevrolet Co. 
rbarrows@wdblaw.com 
 
Christopher Robert Belmonte on behalf of Interested Party Moody's Investors 
Service 
cbelmonte@ssbb.com, pbosswick@ssbb.com 
 
James L. Bromley on behalf of  International Union, United Automobile, 
Aerospace and 
Agricultural Implement Workers of America (UAW) 
maofiling@cgsh.com 
 
Theresa V. Brown-Edwards on behalf of Creditor Norfolk Southern Corporation 
and Norfolk Southern 
Railway 
bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
 
Mark Edwin Browning on behalf of Creditor Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 
BK-MBROWNING@OAG.STATE.TX.US, sherri.simpson@oag.state.tx.us 
 
Andrew P. Brozman on behalf of Creditor ABN AMRO BANK N.V. 
andrew.brozman@cliffordchance.com 
 
James S. Carr on behalf of Creditor BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp. and BP 
Energy Company 
KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com 
 
Babette A. Ceccotti on behalf of Creditor International Union, United 
Automobile, Aerospace and 
Agricultural Implement Workers of America (UAW) 
bceccotti@cwsny.com, ecf@cwsny.com 
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Marvin E. Clements on behalf of Creditor Tennessee Department of Revenue 
agbanknewyork@ag.tn.gov 
 
Tiffany Strelow Cobb on behalf of Creditor TWB Company, LLC 
tscobb@vorys.com, cdfricke@vorys.com 
 
Dawn R. Copley on behalf of Creditor Johnson Controls, Inc. 
dcopley@dickinsonwright.com,dnavin@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Trent P. Cornell on behalf of Interested Party General Motors National Retiree 
Association, Over The Hill Car People, LLC 
tcornell@stahlcowen.com 
 
David N. Crapo on behalf of Interested Party J.D. Power and Associates 
dcrapo@gibbonslaw.com 
 
Michael G. Cruse on behalf of Creditor BorgWarner, Inc. 
mcruse@wnj.com, hziegler@wnj.com 
 
Thomas H. Curran on behalf of Creditor Dave Delaney's Columbia Buick-
Pontiac-GMC Company, LLC 
tcurran@haslaw.com, calirm@haslaw.com 
 
Peter D'Apice on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Committee of Asbestos Personal 
Injury Claimants 
dapice@sbep-law.com 
 
Gabriel Del Virginia, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Hess Corporation 
gabriel.delvirginia@verizon.net 
 
Benjamin P. Deutsch on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Committee of Consumer 
Victims of General Motors 
bdeutsch@schnader.com 
 
Mary Joanne Dowd on behalf of  Toyota Boshoku America, Inc. 
dowd.mary@arentfox.com, rothleder.jeffrey@arentfox.com 
 
Michael James Edelman on behalf of Creditor Export Development Canada 
mjedelman@vedderprice.com, ecfnydocket@vedderprice.com 
 
Alyssa Englund on behalf of Creditor Unofficial GM Dealers Committee 
aenglund@orrick.com 
 
Richard L. Epling on behalf of  PSEG Resources LLP 
richard.epling@pillsburylaw.com, gianni.dimos@pillsburylaw.com 
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Kerry M Ewald on behalf of Creditor Johnson Controls, Inc. 
kewald@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Thomas R. Fawkes on behalf of Creditor PGW, LLC 
tfawkes@freebornpeters.com 
 
Carol A. Felicetta on behalf of Creditor Barnes Group Inc. 
cfelicetta@reidandreige.com 
 
Robert J. Figa on behalf of Creditor George P. Johnson Company 
rfiga@comlawone.com 
 
Deborah L. Fish on behalf of Creditor Severstal North America, Inc. 
dfish@allardfishpc.com 
 
Jonathan L. Flaxer on behalf of Interested Party Panasonic Automotive Systems 
Company of America, 
 
Division of Panasonic Corporation of North America 
jflaxer@golenbock.com, ssmith@golenbock.com; avassallo@golenbock.com; 
eneuman@golenbock.com; mlu@golenbock.com 
 
Victoria D. Garry on behalf of  Ohio Attorney General 
vgarry@ag.state.oh.us 
 
Jeanette M. Gilbert on behalf of  Motley Rice LLC 
jgilbert@motleyrice.com 
 
Steven A. Ginther on behalf of Creditor Missouri Department of Revenue 
sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov 
 
Brett D. Goodman on behalf of Interested Party Allied Automotive Group, Inc., 
Allied Systems, Ltd. (L.P.), and Transport Support LLC 
brett.goodman@troutmansanders.com, harriet.cohen@troutmansanders.com 
 
Neil Andrew Goteiner on behalf of Interested Party General Motors Retiree 
Association 
ngoteiner@fbm.com, calendar@fbm.com;karentsen@fbm.com 
 
Christopher F. Graham on behalf of Interested Party Industry Canada 
cgraham@mckennalong.com, jvargas@mckennalong.com; 
rgee@mckennalong.com; jmayes@mckennalong.com; ehall@mckennalong.c 
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William T. Green on behalf of Creditor Lawrence Marshall Chevrolet II, LLC 
uncbill@msn.com 
 
John T. Gregg on behalf of Creditor Continental Tire North America, Inc. 
jgregg@btlaw.com 
 
Paul R. Hage on behalf of Creditor Inland Industrial Services Group 
phage@jaffelaw.com 
 
Michael C. Hammer on behalf of Creditor Advics North America, Inc. 
mchammer3@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Adam Craig Harris on behalf of  Parnassus Holdings II, LLC 
adam.harris@srz.com 
 
Ryan D. Heilman on behalf of Creditor Hirotec America 
rheilman@schaferandweiner.com 
 
Suzanne Hepner on behalf of Creditor United Steelworkers 
shepner@lrbpc.com, ecarder@lrbpc.com; jcahn@lrbpc.com; rbarbur@lrbpc.com; 
scameron@lrbpc.com; psherer@lrbpc.com 
 
Michael S. Holmes on behalf of Creditor River Oaks L-M, Inc. dba Westpoint 
mshatty@yahoo.com 
 
Jonathan Hook on behalf of Creditor Airgas, Inc. 
jonathan.hook@haynesboone.com, lenard.parkins@haynesboone.com; 
paul.fabsik@haynesboone.com 
 
John J. Hunter on behalf of Creditor ZF Friedrichshafen AG 
jrhunter@hunterschank.com, sharonaldrich@hunterschank.com 
 
Adam H. Isenberg on behalf of Creditor JAC Products, Inc. 
aisenberg@saul.com 
 
Nan E. Joesten on behalf of Interested Party General Motors Retiree Association 
njoesten@fbm.com 
 
John J. Jolley on behalf of Creditor Xerox Capital Services, LLC 
jay.jolley@kutakrock.com 
 
Gregory O. Kaden on behalf of Creditor 767 Fifth Partners LLC 
gkaden@goulstonstorrs.com 
 
 
 



 
 
 
22981649v1 

 
Stephen Karotkin on behalf of Debtor Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc. 
theodore.tsekerides@weil.com;Shai.Waisman@weil.com;Rachel.albanese@weil.
com;michele.meises@weil.com 
 
Karel S. Karpe on behalf of Creditor Siemens Product Lifecycle Mangement 
Systems Inc. 
karpek@whiteandwilliams.com, yoderj@whiteandwilliams.com 
 
Thomas M. Kennedy on behalf of Creditor IUE-CWA, AFL-CIO 
tkennedy@kjmlabor.com 
 
Richardo I. Kilpatrick on behalf of Creditor HOEGH Autoliners, AS 
ecf@kaalaw.com, lrobertson@kaalaw.com 
 
Jennifer B. Kimble on behalf of Creditor Gestamp Alabama, LLC 
jkimble@burr.com, mstinson@burr.com;mivey@burr.com 
 
Kathleen H. Klaus on behalf of Creditor M-Tech Associates 
khk@maddinhauser.com 
 
Jeff Klusmeier on behalf of Creditor State of Missouri 
jeff.klusmeier@ago.mo.gov 
 
Thomas F. Koegel on behalf of Creditor Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company 
tkoegel@flk.com 
 
Deborah Kovsky-Apap on behalf of Creditor SKF USA Inc. 
kovskyd@pepperlaw.com, kressk@pepperlaw.com, wisotska@pepperlaw.com, 
alexsym@pepperlaw.com 
 
Stuart A. Krause on behalf of Interested Party Toyota Tsusho America, Inc. 
skrause@zeklaw.com 
 
Patrick J. Kukla on behalf of Creditor Behr America, Inc. 
pkukla@carsonfischer.com 
 
Darryl S. Laddin on behalf of Creditor Verizon Communications Inc. 
bkrfilings@agg.com 
 
Michael S. Leib on behalf of Creditor Tenibac-Graphion, Inc. 
msl@maddinhauser.com, bac@maddinhauser.com 
 
David A. Lerner on behalf of Creditor G-Tech Professional Staffing, Inc. 
dlerner@plunkettcooney.com, nwinagar@plunkettcooney.com 
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Larry A. Levick on behalf of Creditor Affiliated Computer Services, Inc. 
levick@singerlevick.com, croote@singerlevick.com;ckirkland@singerlevick.com 
 
David T. Lin on behalf of Creditor Superior Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a Superior 
Electric Great Lakes Company 
dlin@seyburn.com 
 
Eric Lopez Schnabel on behalf of Interested Party Entergy Mississippi, Inc. 
schnabel.eric@dorsey.com 
 
Kayalyn A. Marafioti on behalf of Creditor Delphi Corporation 
kmarafio@skadden.com 
 
Michael A. Maricco on behalf of Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 
maricco.michael@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
 
Richard W. Martinez on behalf of Creditor Specialty Engine Components, LLC 
Richardnotice@rwmaplc.com, Clairenotice@rwmaplc.com 
 
Frank McGinn on behalf of Creditor Iron Mountain Information Management, 
Inc. 
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com 
 
Brian H. Meldrum on behalf of Creditor Akebono Corporation (North America) 
bmeldrum@stites.com 
 
Joseph Thomas Moldovan on behalf of Creditor Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Michigan 
bankruptcy@morrisoncohen.com, moldovanlb@morrisoncohen.com 
 
Eric T. Moser on behalf of Interested Party PPG Industries, Inc. 
eric.moser@klgates.com, kristen.serrao@klgates.com 
 
Sean A. O'Neal on behalf of Creditor The Interpublic Group Of Companies, Inc. 
and its subsidiaries 
soneal@cgsh.com, maofiling@cgsh.com; jcroft@cgsh.com; 
skleinman@cgsh.com; ashajnfeld@cgsh.com; crodriguez@cgsh.com 
 
Ingrid S. Palermo on behalf of Creditor Bob Hastings Buick-GMC, Inc. 
ipalermo@hselaw.com 
 
Paul J. Pascuzzi on behalf of Creditor The McClatchy Company 
ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com 
 
Robert W. Phillips on behalf of  SimmonsCooper Cancer Claimants 
rphillips@simmonscooper.com 
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James A. Plemmons on behalf of Creditor Advics North America, Inc. 
jplemmons2@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Michael Reed on behalf of Creditor Local Texas Taxing Authorities 
danielle.goff@mvbalaw.com 
 
Marc E. Richards on behalf of Attorney DENSO International America, Inc and 
DENSO Sales 
California, Inc., 
mrichards@blankrome.com 
 
Paul J. Ricotta on behalf of Creditor Hitachi Automotive Products (USA), Inc. 
pricotta@mintz.com 
 
Adam L. Rosen on behalf of Creditor Publicis Groupe Operating Divisions, LLC 
filings@spallp.com, arosen@silvermanacampora.com 
 
Andrew Neil Rosenberg on behalf of  Informal Group of Holders of General 
Motors Unsecured Notes 
mtattnall@paulweiss.com 
 
Douglas B. Rosner on behalf of Creditor 767 Fifth Partners LLC 
Scott K. Rutsky on behalf of Interested Party State Street Bank and Trust 
Company 
srutsky@proskauer.com 
 
Chester B. Salomon on behalf of Creditor Factory Motor Parts Company 
csalomon@beckerglynn.com, aranade@beckerglynn.com; 
jholdridge@beckerglynn.com 
 
Thomas P. Sarb on behalf of Creditor Benteler Automotive Corp. 
ecfsarbt@millerjohnson.com 
 
Thomas J. Schank on behalf of Creditor ZF Friedrichshafen AG 
tomschank@hunterschank.com, mcraig@hunterschank.com 
 
Matthew L. Schwartz on behalf of  United States Of America 
matthew.schwartz@usdoj.gov 
 
Kenneth J. Schweiker on behalf of Creditor Sap America, Inc. 
kschweiker@brownconnery.com 
 
Stephen B. Selbst on behalf of Interested Party Bridgestone Americas Tire 
Operations, LLC 
sselbst@herrick.com, courtnotices@herrick.com 
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Joseph R. Sgroi on behalf of Debtor General Motors Corporation 
jsgroi@honigman.com 
 
Brian L. Shaw on behalf of Creditor ATC Drivetrain, Inc. 
bshaw100@shawgussis.com 
 
Andrea Sheehan on behalf of Creditor Carrollton Farmers Branch Independent 
School District 
sheehan@txschoollaw.com, coston@txschoollaw.com; ashee1@yahoo.com; 
garza@txschoollaw.com 
 
Tricia A. Sherick on behalf of Debtor General Motors Corporation 
tsherick@honigman.com 
 
Joseph E. Shickich on behalf of Creditor Microsoft Corporation and Microsoft 
Licensing, GP 
jshickich@riddellwilliams.com 
 
Matthew J. Shier on behalf of Creditor Sierra Mountain Express, Inc. 
mshier@pinnaclelawgroup.com, mterry@pinnaclelawgroup.com 
 
Christina C. Skubic on behalf of Attorney Brayton Purcell LLP 
bankruptcy@braytonlaw.com 
 
Robert T. Smith on behalf of Creditor CNI Enterprises, Inc. 
rsmith@cniinc.cc 
 
Richard G. Smolev on behalf of Attorney Kaye Scholer LLP 
rsmolev@kayescholer.com, rrotman@kayescholer.com; 
maosbny@kayescholer.com; rcappiello@kayescholer.com 
 
Arthur J. Spector on behalf of Creditor SCI, Ltd 
aspector@bergersingerman.com, diaz@bergersingerman.com; 
yglesia@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com 
 
Leslie Stein on behalf of Creditor Superior Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a Superior 
Electric Great Lakes ompany 
lstein@seyburn.com, seccles@seyburn.com 
 
Jeffrey S. Stein on behalf of  The Garden City Group, Inc. 
Jeff_Stein@gardencitygroup.com, enneth_Freda@gardencitygroup.com; 
ennifer.keough@gardencitygroup.com 
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Harvey A. Strickon on behalf of  Rolls-Royce plc and Rolls-Royce Corporation 
harveystrickon@paulhastings.com 
 
James M. Sullivan on behalf of Creditor Superior Industries International, Inc. 
sullivan.james@arentfox.com, constantino.nova@arentfox.com 
 
Michelle T. Sutter on behalf of Creditor Ohio Attorney General 
msutter@ag.state.oh.us 
 
Colleen M. Sweeney on behalf of Creditor Johnson Controls, Inc. 
csweeney@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Gordon J. Toering on behalf of Creditor Robert Bosch LLC 
gtoering@wnj.com 
 
Sean M. Walsh on behalf of Creditor L&W Engineering Co. 
swalsh@gmhlaw.com, jmahar@gmhlaw.com 
 
Kimberly A. Walsh on behalf of Creditor Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts 
bk-kwalsh@oag.state.tx.us 
 
Robert B. Weiss on behalf of Debtor General Motors Corporation 
rweiss@honigman.com 
 
Elizabeth Weller on behalf of Creditor Dallas County 
dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com 
 
David B. Wheeler on behalf of Creditor Hagemeyer, N.A. 
davidwheeler@mvalaw.com 
 
Scott A. Wolfson on behalf of Creditor Guardian Industries Corp. 
wolfson@bsplaw.com, ecchia@bsplaw.com; tepp@bsplaw.com; 
bolton@bsplaw.com; kochis@bsplaw.com 
 
Cynthia Woodruff-Neer on behalf of Creditor Alpine Electronics of America, Inc. 
cwoodruff-neer@alpine-usa.com 
 
Doron Yitzchaki on behalf of Creditor Johnson Controls, Inc. 
dyitzchaki@dickinsonwright.com 
 
* * * 
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EXHIBIT B 
 

Robert H. Brownlee on behalf of Creditor c/o Robert Brownlee Maritz Holdings 
Inc. 
Thompson Coburn LLP 
One U.S. Bank Plaza 
Suite 2600 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
Citicorp USA, Inc. 
 
Deutsche Bank AG 
c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP 
399 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
GMAC LLC 
 
Christopher J. Giaimo on behalf of  Harman Becker Automotive Systems, Inc. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036-5339 
 
Harco Manufacturing Group LLC 
3535 Kettering Boulevard 
Moraine, OH 45439 
 
Marshall Scott Huebner on behalf of Interested Party Ford Motor Company 
Davis Polk & Wardwell 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
 
Alan W. Kornberg on behalf of Creditor Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company 
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton 
& Garrison LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
 
Edward Joseph LoBello on behalf of  Class Representatives of Int'l Union, UAW, 
et. al. v. General Motors Corp., Civil Action No. 07-14074 (E.D. Mich.) 
Meyer, Suozzi, English & Klein, P.C. 
990 Stewart Avenue, Suite 300 
PO Box 9194 
Garden City, NY 11530 
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Neal S. Mann on behalf of Creditor New York State Department of Taxation And 
Finance 
New York State Attorney General's O 
120 Broadway 
24th Floor 
New York, NY 10271 
 
Brian Shoichi Masumoto on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee 
Office of the United States Trustee 
33 Whitehall Street 
21st Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
 
Raufoss Automotive Components Canada 
Porzio Bromberg & Newman PC 
100 Southgate Parkway 
Morristown, NJ 07962 
 
Saturn of Hempstead, Inc. 
c/o Robinson Brog et. al 
1345 Avenue of the Americas 
31st floor 
New York, NY 10105 
 
Eric A Schaffer on behalf of Creditor United States Steel Corporation 
Reed Smith LLP 
435 Sixth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
 
Thomas M. Wilson on behalf of  Kelley & Ferraro LLP 
Kelley & Ferraro, LLP 
1300 E. Ninth Street 
Suite 1901 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
 
* * * 


